
GET INVOLVED VOLUNTEER BOARD 2007/2008 CHAPTER YEAR 
 
SILENT AUCTION  
Chair:  Suzi Fulcher 503-846-8734, suzi_fulcher@co.washington.or.us 
Committee Members: 
 David Laney 503-988-4236, david.laney@co.multnomah.or.us 
 Cynthia Phillips 503-823-6809, cphillips@ci.portland.or.us 
 
SCHOLARSHIP  
Chair: Gretchen Harold, 503-944-7596, Gretchen.harold@portofportland.com  
Rewards Program Chair:  Elaine Holt, 503-916-3578, eholt@pps.k12.or.us 
Committee Members; 
 Warren Gray, 503-988-4056, warren.r.gray@co.multnomah.or.us 
 
WEB SITE  
Chair: Mike Westerman 360-397-2323, mike.westerman@clark.wa.gov 
Committee Members: 
 Louise Tamiesie 503-823-7574, louise.tamiesie@ci.portland.or.us 
 Michael Perrie 503-823-6130, mperrie@ci.portland.or.us 
 
RVTS:  
Co Chair: Christine Moody, 503-823-1095, cmoody@ci.portland.or.us 
All positions full 
 
NEWSLETTER  
Chair: Paula Harlin 503-916-3696, pharlin@pps.k12.or.us 
Committee Members; 
 Suzi Fulcher 503-846-8734, suzi_fulcher@co.washington.or.us 
 
CHAPTER HISTORY  
Chair: Leslie Johnson 503-846-8736, leslie_johnson@co.washington.or.us 
 
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
Chair: Don Hicks 503-257-1518, dhicks@mesd.k12.or.us 
Committee Members: 
 Cynthia Le 503-257-1522, cle@mesd.k12.or.us  
 Linda Baumgartner 503-846-3585, linda_baumgartner@co.washington.or.us 
 
CHAPTER SURVEY  
Chair: Don Hicks 503-257-1518, dhicks@mesd.k12.or.us 
 
CHAPTER COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECT 
Chair: Kathleen Hinick 503-823-6880, khinick@ci.portland.or.us 
Members:   Louise Tamiesie, 503-823-7574, louise.tamiesie@ci.portland.or.us 
  Leslie Johnson, 503-846-8736, leslie_johnson@co.washington.or.us 
  Sydney Hendrickson, 503-2506, shendrickson@ci.portland.or.us 
  Kevin Yin, 503-823-6856, kyin@ci.portland.or.us 
  Rebecca Chaney, 503-916-3305, rchaney@pps.k12.or.us 
  Travis Allison, tallison@pps.k12.or.us 
  Cynthia Phillips, 503-823-6809, cphillips@ci.portland.or.us 
  Denice Henshaw, 503-823-2299, denice.henshaw@ci.portland.or.us 
  Christie Bennett, 503-681-6485, christieb@ci.hillsboro.or.us 
  Kelly Davis, 503-823-7574, Kelly.Davis@ci.portland.or.us 
  Diane Seaton, 503-823-6987, dseaton@ci.portland.or.us 
  Paula Harlin, 503-916-3696, pharlin@pps.k12.or.us 
  Cinna’Mon Williams, 503-802-8533, cinnamonw@hapdx.org 
 
 
 


